|4 

6. 

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 15 (1)(AMNd) of G.P. Fund (Central Services) 
Rules 1960 read with office memorandum No: 03/02/2017-P & P W (F)X(ii) dated:- 07-03 
2017 to the grant of G.P. Fund Withdrawal ( Non-Refundable ) of Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eleven lac only) in favour of Sh. Joginder Lal designated as Assistant Director Fisheries_ out of 

his G.P. Fund computer code 810003569 to enable him to defray the expenses in connection 
with Purchase of consumer durables. 

7 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

[...]

record or certificate to this effect on the face of the bill. 

Joint Director Fisheries (Central), Jammu for information 

Accounts Section/Order file. 

Rs. 

The DDO will credit the advance into the salary account of the subscriber only 
Sanctioned under Rs. 11,00,001/- (Rupees Eleven lac and one only). 

Treasury Officer, District Try. Samba, for information. 

Rs. 

Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Samba for information. 

1,60,000-00 

Rs. 39,62,379.00 

Nil 

Nil 

Rs. 10,60,000.00 
RS. 29,02,379.00 

Sd/ 
(Ab. Majid Tak) 
Director Fisheries